Ch. 204 2000 LAWS OF MARYLAND

General Fund Appropriation
Federal Fund Appropriation

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation

DIVISION OF RACING

PE01.02 Maryland Racing Commission
General Fund Appropriation

PE01.03 Racetrack Operétion Reimbursement
General Fund Appropriation, provided that

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Special Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation

3,046,475
3,564,339 6,610,814

7,582,681
3,564,339

11,147,020

363,992

2,660,068
528,618 . 3,088,686

2,924,060
528,618

3,452,678




