2000 LAWS OF MARYLAND

General Fund Appropriation	
SUMMARY	•
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation	7,582,681 3,564,339
Total Appropriation	11,147,020
DIVISION OF RACING	
PE01.02 Maryland Racing Commission General Fund Appropriation	363, 99 2
PE01.03 Racetrack Operation Reimbursement General Fund Appropriation, provided that it is the intent of the General Assembly that any future grants to the Rosecroft Raceway intended for the use of the Alliance of Southern Prince George's Communities, Inc. be sought through the Maryland State Department of Education. The alliance also receives a grant as a State Aided Educational Institution, and its entire grant funding should be considered within the context of all educational grants provided by the State. Special Fund Appropriation	
SUMMARY	
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation	2,924,060 528,618
Total Appropriation	3,452,678